

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 964**

1 On page 15 of the printed bill, line 42, after “24 ounces of usable
2 marijuana” insert “or the amount of usable marijuana that a person desig-
3 nated to produce marijuana by the registry identification cardholder under
4 ORS 475.304 reports transferring to the registry identification cardholder
5 under section 6 of this 2015 Act, whichever amount is greater”.

6 On page 19, line 27, after “information” insert “pertaining to a specific
7 person designated to produce marijuana by a registry identification
8 cardholder under ORS 475.304, marijuana processing site or medical
9 marijuana dispensary”.

10 On page 27, line 38, delete “or transfer” and insert “, transfer or
11 delivery”.

12 In line 41, delete “or transfer” and insert “, transfer or delivery”.

13 On page 28, line 1, delete “or transfer” and insert “, transfer or
14 delivery”.

15 In line 3, delete “or transfer” and insert “, transfer or delivery”.

16 On page 29, line 22, after the period insert “The director shall consider
17 all advice given by the committee under this subsection and shall respond
18 in writing to the committee’s advice.”.

19 On page 32, line 7, delete “or receiving a com-”.

20 In line 8, delete “plaint”.

21 On page 50, after line 2, insert:

1 **“REREGISTERING MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARIES**

2

3 **“SECTION 73a. If the Oregon Health Authority refuses to reissue**
4 **a registration to a medical marijuana dispensary before the effective**
5 **date of this 2015 Act on the basis that the medical marijuana**
6 **dispensary is located within 1,000 feet of a school as described in ORS**
7 **475.314 (3), the authority shall reregister the medical marijuana**
8 **dispensary on or after the effective date of this 2015 Act upon receiving**
9 **a request, in a form and manner prescribed by the authority, to re-**
10 **register the medical marijuana dispensary from the person who was**
11 **responsible for the medical marijuana dispensary.”.**

12 In line 6, delete “71 and 72” and insert “71, 72 and 73a”.

13 In line 22, delete “17” and insert “18”.

14 In line 31, delete “17” and insert “18”.